

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

October 23, 2017 5:30 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

September 25, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0282

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Canal Corporation for the New York State Canal Corporation Marine Patrol Matching Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0283

Authorize a Contract with the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc. for Services to Re-Accredit the Monroe County Sheriff's Office - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0284

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for the Counsel at First Appearance Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0285

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for the Offices of the Public Defender and the Conflict Defender for the Provision of Indigent Legal Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0286

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester to Accept Pass Through Funding from the United States Department of Justice for the 2017 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0287

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with the City of Rochester and Monroe County Towns and Villages with Police Departments for Use of End User Radio Equipment and Limited Access to Monroe County's Trunked Radio System - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, November 27, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.